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A facial remodeling and firming cream.

PHASE

BB2-107-1

TRADE NAME

Water

Cosphaderm PA-121

Cosphaderm Sodium LAAS?

Carbopol Ultrez 203

Cosphaderm Propanediol
Natural!

Cosphaderm X Soft!

Emulium Delta?

Ethylhexyl Palmitate
Isopropyl Myristate

floviva Jojoba Oil*
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride

Lifteol®

TAOSensory Modifier!

Lipoferm!

TAOSuper Antioxidant
Magnolia 2X*

floviva Mandarin Red Oil*
Citric Acid 25% Sol.

NaOH 25% Sol.

TAOS, 2Gattefosse, 3Lubrizol

INCI NAME

Water

Sodium Phytate

Sodium Levulinate, Sodium
Anisate

6.5

Propanediol

Xanthan Gum

Cetyl Alcohol, Glyceryl Stearate,
PEG-75 Stearate, Ceteth-20,
Steareth-20

Ethylhexyl Palmitate
Isopropyl Myristate

Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba)
Seed Oil

Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride

Betula Alleghaniensis Bark
Extract

Hydroxyacetophenone,
Glycereth-7 Trimethyl Ether

Glycerin, Bacillus Lysate Filtrate,
Tripeptide-41

Magnolia Officinalis Bark
Extract, Hydroxyacetophenone,
Propanediol

Citrus Nobilis Peel Oil

Water, Citric Acid

Water, Sodium Hydroxide

TOTAL

W/W %

Q.s.

0.20

1.00

0.80

3.00

0.25

3.00

3.00
2.00
1.00
1.00

0.20

1.00

3.00

2.00

0.20
Q.s.

Q.s.

100.00
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ECHNICAL ART OF SCIENCE

INGREDIENTS

Acts as a strong natural chelating agent and is effective over a wide pH range.
Derived from the soak water of corn or rice bran, completely natural and
COSMOS-approved. Its chelating properties additionally provide antioxidative
functionality by preventing the formation of reactive oxygen species while also
reducing discoloration of cosmetic products.

Sugar Cane and Star Anise derived skin conditioning and flavoring agent. Broad
spectrum antimicrobial properties.

Plant-based, NON-GMO, humectant & skin conditioning agent with antimicrobial
properties. COSMOS approved.

Vegan, non-GMO Xanthan Gum with superior transparency and soft cushion feel.
Stabilizes emulsions up to 8 times more than a standard xanthan gum at the
same concentration. Reduces stickiness and provides soft skin feel.
ECOCERT/COSMOS.

Excellent skin moisturizer. Absorbs quickly without clogging pores.

Improves the firmness and texture of the skin. Upcycled from the bark of Yellow
Birch.

Sensory enhancing modifier that reduces tack and improves transitional feel of
formula during dry down and allows for the incorporation of water into certain
anhydrous systems.

A lipo-reducing and remodeling Ferment-Peptide Complex with body and face
shaping activity. Slimming and anti-cellulite activity. Antioxidant protection from
pollution, blue light and UV moisturizing activity

Multifunctional standardized extract with anti-oxidant, anti-bacterial, and
soothing characteristics. It is a broad spectrum extract-blend calms the skin and
provides antimicrobial properties.

Oil expressed from the peel of the Mandarin. 100% natural.

Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations
are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be
considered a recommendation of any use that may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.
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