

## Need a Lift Luxe Hydrator FORMULA TFC-0066

A facial remodeling and firming cream.

PHASE	TRADE NAME	INCI NAME	W/W %	INGREDIENTS
A	Water	Water	Q.S.	
	Cosphaderm PA-12 <sup>1</sup>	Sodium Phytate	0.20	Acts as a strong natural chelating agent and is effective over a wide pH range. Derived from the soak water of corn or rice bran, completely natural and COSMOS-approved. Its chelating properties additionally provide antioxidative functionality by preventing the formation of reactive oxygen species while also reducing discoloration of cosmetic products.
	Cosphaderm Sodium LAAS <sup>1</sup>	Sodium Levulinate, Sodium Anisate	1.00	Sugar Cane and Star Anise derived skin conditioning and flavoring agent. Broad spectrum antimicrobial properties.
	Carbopol Ultrez 20 <sup>3</sup>	6.5	0.80	
В	Cosphaderm Propanediol Natural <sup>1</sup>	Propanediol	3.00	Plant-based, NON-GMO, humectant & skin conditioning agent with antimicrobial properties. COSMOS approved.
	Cosphaderm X Soft <sup>1</sup>	Xanthan Gum	0.25	Vegan, non-GMO Xanthan Gum with superior transparency and soft cushion feel. Stabilizes emulsions up to 8 times more than a standard xanthan gum at the same concentration. Reduces stickiness and provides soft skin feel. ECOCERT/COSMOS.
c	Emulium Delta <sup>2</sup>	Cetyl Alcohol, Glyceryl Stearate, PEG-75 Stearate, Ceteth-20, Steareth-20	3.00	
	Ethylhexyl Palmitate	Ethylhexyl Palmitate	3.00	
	Isopropyl Myristate	Isopropyl Myristate	2.00	
	floviva Jojoba Oil <sup>1</sup>	Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil	1.00	Excellent skin moisturizer. Absorbs quickly without clogging pores.
	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	1.00	
	Lifteol <sup>1</sup>	Betula Alleghaniensis Bark Extract	0.20	Improves the firmness and texture of the skin. Upcycled from the bark of Yellow Birch.
D	TAOSensory Modifier <sup>1</sup>	Hydroxyacetophenone, Glycereth-7 Trimethyl Ether	1.00	Sensory enhancing modifier that reduces tack and improves transitional feel of formula during dry down and allows for the incorporation of water into certain anhydrous systems.
	Lipoferm <sup>1</sup>	Glycerin, Bacillus Lysate Filtrate, Tripeptide-41	3.00	A lipo-reducing and remodeling Ferment-Peptide Complex with body and face shaping activity. Slimming and anti-cellulite activity. Antioxidant protection from pollution, blue light and UV moisturizing activity
	TAOSuper Antioxidant Magnolia 2X <sup>1</sup>	Magnolia Officinalis Bark Extract, Hydroxyacetophenone, Propanediol	2.00	Multifunctional standardized extract with anti-oxidant, anti-bacterial, and soothing characteristics. It is a broad spectrum extract-blend calms the skin and provides antimicrobial properties.
	floviva Mandarin Red Oil <sup>1</sup>	Citrus Nobilis Peel Oil	0.20	Oil expressed from the peel of the Mandarin. 100% natural.
E	Citric Acid 25% Sol.	Water, Citric Acid	Q.S.	
	NaOH 25% Sol.	Water, Sodium Hydroxide	Q.S.	
BB2-107-1		TOTAL	100.00	·

<sup>1</sup>TAOS, <sup>2</sup>Gattefosse, <sup>3</sup>Lubrizol

Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be considered a recommendation of any use that may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.